900718058 09/02/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		09/02/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plymouth Tube Company	
Street Address:	29W150 Warrenville Rd.	
City:	Warrenville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60555	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4264197	CO-EXTREME	
Registration Number:	4130937	FTS FABRICATED TUBE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	1664132	HYDRABRITE USA	
Registration Number:	1649489	HYDRABRITE	
Registration Number:	3295123	PLYMOUTH ENGINEERED SHAPES	
Registration Number:	2995506	PLYMOUTH ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3055815	PLYMOUTH	
Registration Number:	2945453	PLYMOUTH TUBE CO USA	
Registration Number:	1663934	PLYMOUTH TUBE	
Registration Number:	1663164	PLYMOUTH TUBE CO USA	
Registration Number:	1663933	PLYMOUTH TUBE CO USA	
Registration Number:	3648475	PROMOLY	
Registration Number:	4180280	PROMOLY-M	
Registration Number:	1116551	SEA-CURE	
Registration Number:	2557771	TRENT	
Registration Number:	3526713	XTRALOWSTRESS	
Serial Number:	87462054	PLYMOUTH MOTORSPORTS PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	87462093	PRO18	
Serial Number:	87462124	PRO20 TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0600

900718058

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87462144	PRO26

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kareem.ansley@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: KAREEM ANSLEY
Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 2: 717 TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-22066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0601

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of September 2, 2022, and made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to PLYMOUTH TUBE COMPANY, a Michigan corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2017, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6165/0370;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0602 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Andrew Stredde

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademark and Trademark Applications

UNITED STATES

Registrations.

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Loan Party
Co-Extreme	4,264,197	12/25/2012	Plymouth Tube Company
FTS (w/logo)	4,130,937	4/24/2012	Plymouth Tube Company
Hydrabrite (w/design)	1,664,132	11/12/1991	Plymouth Tube Company
Hydrabrite (type drawing)	1,649,489	7/2/1991	Plymouth Tube Company
Plymouth Engineered Shapes	3,295,123	9/18/2007	Plymouth Tube Company
Plymouth Advantage	2,995,506	9/13/2005	Plymouth Tube Company
Plymouth	3,055,815	1/31/2006	Plymouth Tube Company
Plymouth Tube Co USA (tubes made of metal)	2,945,453	5/3/2005	Plymouth Tube Company
Plymouth Tube	Plymouth Tube 1,663,934		Plymouth Tube Company
Plymouth Tube Co USA (steel tubing)	1,663,164	11/5/1991	Plymouth Tube Company
Plymouth Tube Co USA (w/ design) 1,663,933		11/12/1991	Plymouth Tube Company
Promoly	Promoly 3,648,475		Plymouth Tube Company
Promoly-M	4,180,280	7/24/2012	Plymouth Tube Company
Sea-Cure	1,116,551	4/17/1979	Plymouth Tube Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0604

Trent	2,557,771	4/9/2002	Plymouth Tube Company
Xtralowstress	3,526,713	11/4/2008	Plymouth Tube Company

Applications.

Trademark	Serial No.	Application Date	Loan Party
Plymouth Motorsports Products	87462054	5/24/2017	Plymouth Tube Company
Pro l 8	87462093	5/24/2017	Plymouth Tube Company
Pro20	87462124	5/24/2017	Plymouth Tube Company
Pro26	87462144	5/24/2017	Plymouth Tube Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 09/02/2022